31Series-2R-20230502
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
Pneumatic Electric
HOW TO ORDER
MANUAL VALVES
Series 31
3-Way Flanged
Direct Mount
Ball Valve
Sizes 1-1/2” thru 6”
316SST or WCB
Full Port Design
ANSI Class 150
1-pc Ball & Stem
Blowout Proof Stem
RTFE Seats Standard
“L” or “T” Port Option
Trunnion Ball Design
Lockable Manual Handle
ISO 5211 Actuator Mounting Pad
STANDARDS
Design  ANSI/ASME B16.34
Flanged Ends  ANSI/ASME B16.5
Face-to-Face  (per factory’s standard)
Pressure Testing API 598
Mounting  ISO 5211
Safety Integrity IEC 61508:2010; SIL 3
Marking System for Valves MSS SP-25
Material Certification EN 10204-3.1 MTR
Quality Assurance   ISO 9001:2015
See automated data sheets for pre-sized assemblies
Easy to Automate!
This 3-way ball valve offers diverting and
mixing flow patterns, often eliminating
the need for two valves. The full port
design is easily automated and is
available with various seat materials. The
bolts on side flanges make for easy seat
changes as necessary to accomodate
your service. Available in L or T port
configurations.
9955 International Blvd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246
PHONE (513) 247-5465
FAX (513) 247-5462
SERIES 31  3-W
ay 150#
 Flanged D
irect M
ount B
all Valve
Shaded boxes indicate standard flow path from factory unless
otherwise specified by customer. Automated assemblies rotate
counter-clockwise standard from the factory when energized. For
L-Ports that would be L1 to L2 and T3 to T4 for T-ports. By specifying
FCCW or DAR actuators, multiple flow patterns can be achieved to
meet process requirements.
See Part Number Matrix for itemized options
FLOW PATTERNS
3-Way L-Port 3-Way T-Port
CRN
Refer to Series 31 IOM for all repair kit, seat and gasket part numbers.
See the last page
of catalog for How
To Order detail and
options
SAMPLE PART #
31C-F1-0200-XXX-_ _ _
Valve Series

0200 2” 0400 4”
0250 2-1/2” 0600 6”
Series 31HOW TO ORDER: Manual Valves
OPTIONS:
SAMPLE PART #
31C-F1-0200-XXX-_ _ _
(2) Valve Series
(4) End Connection
(5) Valve Size
(6) Seat, Lining, & Trim
Material
(7) Special
Designation
(8) Additional
Specials
(9) Special
Designation
(3) Body/Ball/Stem
Material
(10) O-Ring
Designation
(11) Additional
Specials
Refer to Series 31 IOM for all repair kit, seat and gasket part numbers.
31Series-2R-20230502
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
SAMPLE PART #
31C-FX-200/2R3D-_ _ _
(2) Valve Series
(4) End Connection
(6) Valve Size
(5) Seat, Lining, & Trim
Material
(7) Actuator
(8) Accessories/
Options
(3) Body/Ball/Stem
Material
(9) Accessories
(10) Special
Designation
Refer to Series 31 IOM for all repair kit, seat and gasket part numbers.
HOW TO ORDER: Automated Valves
8 Accessories/Options Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Solenoid 120VAC TVCS-X411-4N-A120
B TYPE 7 Solenoid 120VAC TVC6-X411-7N-A120
C Intrinsically Safe Solenoid TVIS-X411-4N-D24
D TYPE 4 Solenoid 24VDC TVCS-X411-4N-D24
F TYPE 7 Solenoid 24VDC TVC6-X411-7N-D24
Q TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-4N-A120
M TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-7N-A120
L TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-4N-D24
N TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-7N-D24
P Pneumatic Positioner PPR-1200
E Electro-Pneumatic Positioner EPR-1000
R 24VDC Electric Actuator
S 220VAC Electric Actuator
T Other Voltage Electric Actuator
W 12VDC Electric Actuator
Y 24VAC Electric Actuator
* No voltage specified on electric assemblies denotes 120VAC
9 Accessories Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Limit Switch                APL-210N/APL-310N
B TYPE 7 Limit Switch APL-510N
C Intrinsically Safe Limit Switch APL-218N
Q TYPE 4 SST Limit Switch APL-910N
M TYPE 7 SST Limit Switch APL-510S
Z 180° Operation
1 HS1 High Speed Electric
2 HS2 High Speed Electric
7 Actuator - Pneumatic Stainless (DA)
S21D S2-052DA S25D S2-125DA
S22D S2-063DA S26D S2-140DA
S23D S2-083DA S27D S2-160DA
S24D S2-105DA S28D S2-210DA
7 Actuator - Pneumatic Stainless (SR)
S21S S2-052SR S25S S2-125SR
S22S S2-063SR S26S S2-140SR
S23S S2-083SR S27S S2-160SR
S24S S2-105SR S28S S2-210SR
7 Actuator - Pneumatic (DA)
TRYD TR10DA 2R7D 2R500DA
TR1D TR20DA 2R8D 2R850DA
2R2D 2R40DA 2R9D 2R1200DA
2R3D 2R80DA 2R0D 2R1750DA
2R4D 2R130DA 2RAD 2R2500DA
2R5D 2R200DA 2RBD 2R3500DA
2R6D 2R300DA
7 Actuator - Pneumatic (SR)
TR1S TR20SR 2R7S 2R500SR
2R2S 2R40SR 2R8S 2R850SR
2R3S 2R80SR 2R9S 2R1200SR
2R4S 2R130SR 2R0S 2R1750SR
2R5S 2R200SR 2RAS 2R2500SR
2R6S 2R300SR 2RBS 2R3500SR
7 Actuator - Electric (On-Off)
WEX1 WE-350 WEG1 WE-5200
WEA1 WE-500 WEH1 WE-6900
WEB1 WE-690 WEJ1 WE-10500
WEC1 WE-1350 WEK1 WE-17500
WED1 WE-1700 WEL1 WE-25900
WEE1 WE-2640 WEM1 WE-53000
WEF1 WE-4400 WEN1 WE-80000
7 Actuator - Electric (Modulating)
WEA2 WEM-500 WEH2 WEM-6900
WEB2 WEM-690 WEJ2 WEM-10500
WEC2 WEM-1350 WEK2 WEM-17500
WED2 WEM-1700 WEL2 WEM-25900
WEE2 WEM-2640 WEM2 WEM-53000
WEF2 WEM-4400 WEN2 WEM-80000
WEG2 WEM-5200